3/17/5						
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OM/8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	03-21-20		VER	U.S. DEPARTN Patent		COMMERCE mark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks: F	$\mathcal{D} \leq \mathcal{D}$	attached or	iginal documents of	or copy then	eof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(les): Michael John Mabey William Kish Karlan C. Kastendieck Keith G. Kastendieck</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes A No</li> </ol>		Name: N	O-BURN	of receiving party INVESTMENT	S, L.L.	
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖞 Assignment	🗅 Merger	Street Add	d <b>ress:</b> 13	92 High St.	, Ste.	211
Security Agreement     Other	Change of Name	City:_Wad	lsworth	State:OH	I ZIP	44281
Execution Date: $\frac{2}{1}$ , $\frac{3}{1}$ , $\frac{2}{15}$ ,	Additional name(e) & address(es) attached?					
4. Application number(s) or patent numb If this document is being filed togethe		n, the execution	date of the	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/002,730 Additional numbers atta		B. Patent		SECTOR		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: C. Rudy, Esq. Name: Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
		<b>Enclosed</b> (CJR Ck. No. 741).				
		Author	ized to be	charged to depo	sit account	1
Street Address: 209 Huron Ave., Ste. 8		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Port Huron State: MI	<b>ZIP:</b> 48060	(Attach dupik	cate copy of t	ihis page if paying by	deposit acc	ouni)
03/18/2005 BBYRNE 00000105 11002730 01 FE:8021	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belle the original document. This corre- Christopher John Rudy Name of Person Signing PTO #31873	<b>), the foregoing informa</b> espondence is m	tion is true and nailed per her John Rue Signalutre	correct and 37 CFR			2005 A.D.
Mail docume	number of pages including co ents to be recorded with re- niesioner of Patents <del>&amp; Tra</del> c for <del>Mashington, C</del>	over sheet, attachm	ents, and doo It Informatic Ignments,			

,

REEL: 016368 FRAME: 0405

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Inventor(s): Michael John Mabey of 44 Bethel Drive, Sherwood Park, Alberta T8H 2G1, Canada; William Kish of 462 Pheasant Knoll Circle, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, U.S.A.; Karlan C. Kastendieck of 3636 Chervil Drive, St. Charles, Missouri 63303, U.S.A., and Keith G. Kastendieck of 630 Country Club Hills, Washington, Missouri 63090, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FIRE REATARDANT WITH MOLD INHIBITOR, for which an application for letters patent of the U.S.A. was filed on Dec. 2, 2004 as Serial No. 11/002,730 (Docket No. FIRE-6U);

And whereas, NO-BURN INVESTMENTS, L.L.C., a corporation of the State of Ohio, U.S.A., of 1392 High Street, Suite 211, Wadsworth, Ohio 44281, U.S.A., hereinafter termed, "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the above-identified property;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$US 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to include as concerns the said Inventor Mabey that in an APT&D LICENSE AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT made on Aug. 26, 2004, and a KNOW-HOW AGREEMENT WITH PURCHASE AND LICENSING OPTIONS effective as of Mar. 31, 2003 and executed on or about Sep. 22 and 23, 2003, which includes certain royalties to the said Inventor Mabey, I, the said named Inventor, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and claimed in such application and any and all further, continuing, divisional, revival, substitute and so forth applications(s), registration(s) and patent(s) granted for the same, and any reexamination, reissue, extension, and so forth application(s), registration(s) and patent(s), in the U.S.A. and her Territories and Possessions, in Canada and her Territories and Possessions, and in all other Nations and Territories through the world, and in Outer Space.

I, the said Inventor, furthermore, hereby agree and covenant to assist the said Assignee, its/his assigns, heirs or other representatives and so forth under law, by signing all lawful documents, and providing all lawful testimony, to support the invention(s) the application(s), and any registration(s) and patent(s) issuing thereon.

In witness whereof, under penalty of perjury, I set my hand and affix my seal:

(L.S.) Mabev 01,2005 Alberta, Canada

Witnesses for Mr. Mabey: Signature: **X** 1. Signature: Con Kruyes Printed Name Printed Mame: 5 m a 1 y 2 00 5 Date: Date:

PATENT REEL: 016368 FRAME: 0406 ASSIGNMENT To NO-BURN ...

• • • • •

SN 11/002730 (Page 2 of 2)

William Kish	in Kinh (L.S.)					
Date:						
Place: MM14	WONTH, Ohio, U.S.A.					
Notarization for Mr. Kish:	State of Ohio )					
	SS. County of <u>Medina</u> )					
On this <u>/</u> day of came before me the said William Kish, kno foregoing instrument to be his free act and						
SEAL LAUREL E.O. KELLER, Notary Pub State of Ohio, Medina County My Commission Expires May 27, 20						
(L.S. Karlan C. Kastendieck	111110					
Date: 2-15-05	Date: 2-15-2005					
Place: WASHINGTON, Missouri, U.S.A.	Place: Washington, Missouri, U.S.A.					
Notarization for Messrs. Kastendieck:	State of Missouri ) SS. County of $Franklin$ )					
came before me the said Karlan C. Kastend	<u>EDTUGUT</u> , 2005 A.D., personally lieck and Keith G. Kastendieck, each known to pregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.					
SEAL	Notary Public					
CYNTHIA A. KANE NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY SEAL STATE OF MISSOURI FRANKLIN COUNTY My Commission Expires on March 3, 2005						

RECORDED: 03/17/2005

PATENT REEL: 016368 FRAME: 0407